
Amendment to Master Consultant Agreement - RWF Capital Projects[El First

□ Second

□ Third
Consultants Name: Kennedv/Jenks Consultants. Inc.

(CPMS Contract No. 7760)
(Master Agreement AC No. 28011)

This Amendment to the Master Agreement is made and entered into this______day of______
2021. The City and the Consultant amend the above-referenced agreement as set forth herein.

1. Capitalized words in this Amendment have the same meaning as in the Master Agreement.

2. The provisions of this Master Agreement (including any previous amendments) not modified by this 
Amendment remain in full force and effect.

3. The provisions of this Amendment are effective upon execution of the Amendment by both parties.

4.

6.

6. □
7. □

Agreement Term: Section 2 is amended to extend the expiration date from June 30, 2023 to 
December 31, 2025.

Maximum Total Compensation: Subsection 10.1 is amended to (EH Increase I I Decrease 
the Maximum Total Compensation from $2,100.000 to $5,370.000.

Agreement Section(s): Section(s)___________is/are amended to read as set forth in
Attachment A of the Amendment.

Basis of Compensation - Exhibit B: The d] original dl First Revised [El Second Revised 
Exhibit B is amended to read as set forth in the attached dl First dl Second dl Third 
Revised Exhibit B, which is incorporated by reference into this Amendment.

This Amendment is executed by the authorized representatives of the City and Consultant as follows:

City of San Jose

By___________________________________________
Name: Toni Taber Date
Title: City Clerk

Approval as to Form (City Attorney):
□ Form Approved by the Office of the City Attorney.

(The Maximum Total Compensation, as amended, is $100,000 or 
less, and the provisions of the form are not altered.)

[X] Approved as to Form:
__________________________________________ May 27,2021

Jennifer Pousho
Sr. Deputy City Attorney Date

Consultant

By |
Name: Harold T. Glaser Date
Title: Vice President, Kennedy Jenks 
Consultants

Form Name: Amendment to Master Consultant Agreement (Capital Projects) Page: 1 of 1
Form/File No.: 1349561(T-32026
City Attorney Approval Date: September 2016
T-29641.004.004V1805841



city of Cr rZSk

San Jose
CAPITAL OF SILICON VALLEY

For your Electronic signature 
Fully Executed Copy to Follow

City Staff: Akira Kaku_____________
Staff Email: akira.kaku@sanjoseca.gov

SCANNED SIGNATURE AUTHORIZATION

Date: /U_Aa^ T Ip ^ /X^d'L\ Total Pages:
(Including This Page) _2

CONSULTANT NAME: Harold T. Glaser_________________________________

EMAIL: l\a-rt>)d a ftise <3 \ CM-ltS-

PHONE: ?£-/. 7j>l 8__________________________

Kl agree to use electronic signatures

, ___
SIGNATURE OF CONSULTANT:

Directions.
Review the enclosed document, if it is acceptable:

1. Sign THE DOCUMENT

2. Check the box below your name and sign agreeing to the use of electronic
SIGNATURES

3. Scan your executed document together with this cover page in BLUE ink

4. Email the entire document to (City staff email address): kim.daly@sanjoseca.gov

To Be Completed by City Staff:
Alternative Methods of Verification:

□ Use of a Password Protected Website

□ Confirmed by a Known Telephone Number

□ Personally Known to City Staff

200 East Santa Clara Street, San Jos6, CA 95113-1905 tel. (408) 535-3500

mailto:akira.kaku@sanjoseca.gov
mailto:kim.daly@sanjoseca.gov


Document_2021 -05-26_111515 (004)
nterim Agreement Report 2021-05-27

Created: 2021-05-26

By: Kim Daly (kim.daly@sanjoseca.gov)

Status: Out for Signature

Transaction ID: CBJCHBCAABAAMwQ2lalghSZjowX0M41k2xu883nqgVJh

Agreement History

Agreement history is the list of the events that have impacted the status of the agreement prior to the final signature. A final audit report will 
be generated when the agreement is complete.

"Document_2021-05-26_111515 (004)" History
Document created by Kim Daly (kim.daly@sanjoseca.gov)
2021-05-26 - 10:12:02 PM GMT- IP address: 165.225.242.123

E* Document emailed to Jennifer Pousho (jennifer.pousho@sanjoseca.gov) for signature
2021-05-26- 10:14:24 PM GMT

X* Document shared with vada burrow (vada.burrow@sanjoseca.gov)
2021-05-26 - 10:22:58 PM GMT- IP address: 165.225.242.123

Email viewed by Jennifer Pousho (jennifer.pousho@sanjoseca.gov)
2021-05-27 - 2:01:47 PM GMT- IP address: 104.47.65.254

Document e-signed by Jennifer Pousho (jennifer.pousho@sanjoseca.gov)
Signature Date: 2021-05-27 - 2:02:05 PM GMT -Time Source: server- IP address: 156.39.0.199

Document emailed to toni taber (toni.taber@sanjoseca.gov) for signature
2021-05-27 - 2:02:09 PM GMT

|Q Adobe Sign

mailto:kim.daly@sanjoseca.gov
mailto:kim.daly@sanjoseca.gov
mailto:jennifer.pousho@sanjoseca.gov
mailto:vada.burrow@sanjoseca.gov
mailto:jennifer.pousho@sanjoseca.gov
mailto:jennifer.pousho@sanjoseca.gov
mailto:toni.taber@sanjoseca.gov

